STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2020 No. 1298

PENSIONS

The Armed Forces Redundancy Scheme Order 2020

ISBN 978-0-34-821543-4

CORRECTION

Page 8, Schedule, part 1, paragraph 4(2): "...pensionable earnings"..." should read "...relevant earnings"...";

Page 12, Schedule, part 1, paragraph 14(3)(b)(iii), in the formula: 'A' should read 'F' so that it appears as below; and

$$\frac{P \times 365}{F}$$

Page 12, Schedule, part 2, paragraph 12(3)(b)(iv), in the formula: 'A' should read 'F' so that it appears as below.

$$\frac{P \times 365}{F}$$

January 2021

PRINTED AND PUBLISHED IN THE UNITED KINGDOM BY THE STATIONERY OFFICE LIMITED under the authority and superintendence of Jeff James, Controller of Her Majesty's Stationery Office and Queen's Printer of Acts of Parliament.